GT10-G Garden Tractor UT-53200 Page 1 of 16

e JACOBSEN,
GT SERIES TRACTOR

NO. 53200 GEAR
SERIAL NO'S. 7621 AND UP
NO. 53215 GEAR
SERTAL MO'S. #2111 AND UP

amtal T

JACOBSEN MANUFACTURING COMPANY
A Membar Campany of Altegheny Ludium industries

RACINE, WISCONSIN 53403
PART NC., 253476

FIRsT FOITInN




Page 2 of 16

GT10-G Garden Tractor UT-53200

LINYd SN0 HIHM AN 1YIES JALD SAVMTY

AWWESSY QN3 3W3H F NXYSNYEL ‘T - | NOILYRESIITI




GT10-G Garden Tractor UT-53200

PARTS LI5T = ILLUSTRATION ] - TRAMSAXLE & REAR END ALSEMALY

Bed,{ Pari Bel. | Part
Ha No, |Quan, Desoription Mo, [ Mo,  Tauaen, Decriplian
1) LiA268 | L Frimea Assambly B2 | 453307 z PR, 1,/4x1-1/4 Roll
¥ MEE )| 2 Bushing, Breke 3bafi Pivol bd | 34mit2 1 Bpring, Brake Podal Anturn
54 JE1E0B | % Bukbing, Luit Baalt Fivot Y| A4n1kD 1 Coller
A4 3uieal| 3 Hashing 36 | ddgngd | 1 Soraw, 1/4-20x3/9 Gat
3| MLv8E| 2 Bushing, Froat Axls Fivot Bt | 351839 1 Rod, Clutoh Astuator
4| arz20m| 1 Flug, 58 3q Het Prpe, Eogine Ol Dros E& | 304585 1 Spring, Rod + Rod Mtg, Fronb
T 11e2dz2| 1 ‘Tranatnipaion AxRembiy B¢ | 43104 2 Nut, 8/15-1F Hex,
A | fleqen | 1 Fullay, Transemisslon et 80 | 1zpeta | 1 Mlar Arm
g [ 463017 ) 1 Ky, Woodrudf Bl | EE1p4E ¥ Bhaft, Mler Axm Pivat
1k | 4l3014 | 1 Sorew, 6/16-16% 1-1,/% B Hd Gat 6 | arzgos 1 Berww, 1/d-20x 1/% Sq Hd Set
Pullay Mouniing 83 | 351518 I Bpacar, Mlor Saalt
11 | 400285 | 1 Borow, §/8-18% 3/4 Hex Kd ad | igempe | 2 [dler Pullmy
12 | 4842} @ Lockwinaker, 5/8 Bvy, Rear a5 | ssmese | 2 Craide, Balt (Driva)
Suppori to Trane B2, 88 | J1274% 1 Wanher
13 | ao0fe4 | 3 Beraw, 57010z 1.1/4 Hex Hd, Rear BT | 44BE154 1 Logkwasber, 1/2 Hvy
Suppori to Trans R4, Lowsr B8 | 443118 1 Mut, 1/2-13 Sax
14 | 448142 | 2 Lackwaaber, /8 vy Hear 40 | AE1s] 1 Truondon, Cluteh Idier Bad
Buppart to Trans 1.5, Lowsr T¢ | A41E2E 1 Foring, Rad, Trunnian Mounkog
15 | aoggee | 2 Borew, 3/8-18x 1-1/2 Max Hd 7L ] asmadp 1 Brackst, Hler Mounting Spring
Rear Suppori {o Truos L5, T2 | 400184 1 Baolt, 5/14-18x 54 Hax Kd
18 | 448143 | 2 Lookwaster, 5/8 Byy Ruar T3 | 444718 1 Wut, 3/8~15 Hax C/Lock
Ruppart ta Trana L8, 74 | 261228 1 Eve Balt
IT | 44818 | = Mut, 3/8-18 Hex Kear Buppori (o s | dsz0za 1 Washar, 1/4 BAE
Traos, L K, T8 | dds108 2 Nut, 1/4=30 Hex
14 | 212047 2 Huk, Réar Whesl T | 361B4Q 3 Spring, Clatch Mler
15 | 482038 ) 2 Ky, Wapdruff T8 | J42ilR 1 Vrashar, Cluteh Bhaft Retalner
20 | #8104 | 2 Lockwaahas, L Hyvy 78 | 481383 1 P, 3/16x L Rnl]
21 | 080 | 2 Hut, 1-12 Hax Jum 62 | S4S0R0 1 Pad, Braka Clutch Podal
z2¥ B whael, Raar, Wids Basa Bl | 352514 1 8pacex, Pedal
L 1 ® Tire, Banr, Wide Bane 82 | qqp14m | 1 Lockwanbar, 1,18 Huy
84 | sismda | 10 Eolt, Rear Whes] Mounting 65 | 400388 i Sorew, T/15-30x % Hax Hd
25 | 318060 1 Brake Drum BdA| 483013 1 Wasbier, 7/16 Flat, Padal to AT
26 | 82017 L Kay, Woodrodt & [ 158883 1 Erake Look Aspsmbly
2| 415818 | L Horew, B/ 16-18x 3,/5 Boc Ed Bet EL | ABROGM L Rod, Breke Lock Aptlvator
Biake Drum Mounting 85 | 4BL3AT 1 P, 1/Ax5/8 Rall
28 | 1zpmma | 1 Baud & Brake Lining Anpemsly 8T | 484012 | 1 Washer, /8 Spriog Shakaproot
2¢ | 1ks2pE | L Brackel, Brike Klide Brake Lock Ly Frame
3 | 48leBy | 1 Py 1/2x1-1/2 Clevie #E | 480028 1 o, 1/8x38/4 Cotter, Brake
3 ) ared | 1 Wraber, Litoag Asgembly to Lock t2 Framas
Bide Brackat Ba | 48301 1 Wesher, 478 BAE, Brake Look
32 1 400028 | 1 Pln, Coltar 1/8x 1, Liting Assem lo Frame
iz Blide Ermckat BT | S1E344d 1 Bpring, Braks Lock Release
31 | 4po41s | 1 Foraw, L/i-13x2-1/2 Hax Bd g1 | 423009 1 Wanber, 516 BAE Detweon
G4 ES1TE | L Mut, 17/2-19 Hex Spring & Grommet
35 ; AdmiBd | 1 Lockwasher, 1/2 Rvy B2 | A15200 1 Enob Porking Braka
S8 | 445414 | 1 Hut, 1/2-15 Hex Jam B3 [ B0B144 1 Washer, Helakse :Ipri:guumuni
o | qemy0R | i Mui, Adjusiioe B4 | 352011 1 @rommel, Parking B
33 | sargas | 4 Pio, 3/18x 1-1/4 Rall 85 | 1EB43L 1 Switch, Satety ftart
39 | 352887 1 Link, Safety Bwilch Actimting 8 | #3102 2 Mut, 1/4=-30 Huwx, Bwitch Mty
40 | 40048 | 2 Bolt, 1/4-20x 3/4 Rd Hd 82 5g #7 | A5RRSS 1 Bied, Safaty Bwitah Actunisd
He Carriage 85 | 4T0L4 2 Lonkwasher, 3/% Exfaroal Tooth
4l | w8130 | 2 Lonkwasher, 1/4 HBvy
43 | 7LD 1 Nut, 5714 &/Lock 0 | 342582 1 Koch, Quar Eacdt
48 | 208804 1 . Brake Aotoating Red 100 | 461489 1 Fin, 1/85 1-15/16 Clexin
H dma | 1 Mut, 5/16-18 Hex C/ Lok, Slicls 01 | 480212 i Ant Cotter
ta Amkuatar gz | 213820 1 Wanher, Misr Aves Adjusting
4 | ABIAM 1 Bnd, Ernke Agtuator
49 1 480306 1 Hunirpin Cottar, Red Mounting Frout
38 1 16130 i Brake Arm & Hob Assumblr
Bl 1Ade i Soaft & Brake Aris Assaisbly
58 | 18130 1 Brake Look Bector Aspembly

Page 3 of 16

*For asrvics or raplasement, st your dealer

ALWAYS GIVE SERIAL HUMMER WHEN ORDERTMG FARTS



GT10-G Garden Tractor UT-53200 Page 4 of 16

WELSTRATION 2 = STRERIMG ASSEMELY

FARTS LIST
Eef.] Fari Hef, | Fart
Ha.| HNe. Wuan, Dameription Ne, | Mo, Quan, Dapoription
| aeanli 1 Froot Axis 21 ] 40054 1 Pia, Cotter Roll Pin RebslosTr
| #ME] 4 Crezss Fitting 22 | 441802 [ 2 Belt, 8/18-18% 1.4 B Neck Cerr
3| 12828 | 1 Spindis Aszembly R.H. Baaxisg and Flangs Mig
4 | 33pE3R | 1 Smadle Aamembly L.H. 23 ) 448138 | 2 Lockweaher, 8/18 Hvy
B | 1EBE44 | I Stesring Arm Assgmbly Baarneg aod Flange Mouniy
E | #bi404 | 2 Fio, 5/18% 1-1/4 Rall, Stearing M| Wil | 2 MNut, 5/18+18 Hex, Bwaring
Arm to Bpndla Mig, RE & LM Flangs Mouniing
T | 324688 | 1 Waoshar, Bpindia Retuner BE 28 | 1raa3s | 1 Hthkring A¥u: A dbmshly
g | 851647 | 1 Red, Tl 8 | #1410 | 1 Pui, 378x1-1/7 Rall
9| Hm0 | 2 Mul, 1/3=20 Hex Jam, Tie Rod 27 | GAl6a8 | 1 firag Link, Btearlog
aod Ball Joint Asssmbly 28 | #438930 | 2 HNuf, 1/2-30 Hax Jam, Drag Lisk
0 [ 1B4&1E | 2 Ball Jouwnt Assemibly and Ball Jopt Arsembly
11 | 448154 | 2 Lookwasher, 1/% Bvy, Tis Eod 28 | 154815 | 2 Bull Joini Assambly
Apyimbly Mountisg 30 | 448154 | 2 Loolownsher, 1/8 Hvy, Drag Link
13 | 443820 | ® Mut, 1/3-30 Hax Jam, Tle Rod #1 | 443820 | 3 Mut, 1/2-20 Eex Jumo, Drag Link Mig
Adaambly Mouniting 3% | 38106 | 4 Eraring, Frant Woeel
13 351708 1 Fiz, Froot Axla Mounting EE ] 471214 H Gresaae Fitiog, Froot Whesl
14 | 481302 | 32 Rowt! Plo, 3/16x 1, Fin Retmoer M i Whael, Froot
Eafakyl - 2 Tire, Frenl
M L4ma | 1 Htearing Gear Assembly 36 | JNH40E | 2 Washer, Frant Wheal Meg
18| asszaz | 1 Bracs, Stearing Dot M | 4satan | 3 Fin, 8/32% 1-1/4 Cotter, Fronl
| samiw | & Mut, 3/8-1% Hex, Bimaring Gear Whenl Mounting
. and BEraca Mounting 18 | BR1OEE | 2 Cag, Front Whwsl Bub
IR | EdE142 | K Lockwanher, 3/0 Hvy 19 | 230525 | 1 Hanrisg Wheyl
Sieering Goar & Rracs Mig 40 | 3E2ET | 1 Cap, Bisaring Wheel
16 | #0858 | § Borew, 3/8=16x3/4 Hax Ed Cap 41 [ 4DB2E | 1 Nut, b/8-13% Hax Jam, Centerlock
Maarap Sair b Aracs My Staaring Whaal Mounting
8| asamia | 1} Banring 42 | dl20ER | 1 Sat Borww, 3/5-10x1 8¢ Ed Cup ML

*For mervios or repinowment, ass your dealer
*Sow sorvior parts brimkdewn.

ALWAYS GIVE SERIAL NUMDBER WHEN ORDERING PARTS
i



GT10-G Garden Tractor UT-53200

ILLUSTRATION 3 = IMPLEMEMT LIFT ASSEMBLY

PARTE LIST
Haf,| Parl Raf,| Fart
Ma, W, Qunn. Depcription Ko. No. Suan. Degnriplion
14 130108 | 1 Front Eanger Aasambly 2 | Siodat | 1 Kay, Lif{ Arm Assembly o
2| wl5AT | 2 Bosking, Froct Hangar Pavol Sbaft Mounting
3| 1asé3n | 1 HManyr Hange? Aawambly 21 | AE003E | 1 Fuio, 1/8x 2 Cottar, LUt Arta
& | 2pInAt | & Niahing, Connesting Link and Ann to Shaft Mounting
Raar Hungar 28 [ 412004 | 1 Botdw, BF18-10% 378 By HA Bat
B | 1aemak | 1 Concecting Link K, H, 25 | gasmadd | 1 Quadrast, Lift
4] 13832 | 1 Concacting Link 1. K, B4 [ 4ODIBR | 3 Sorew, 4/18-18%x | Hex Hd Cap
T | 351882 | 1 Croar Bar, Connacting Link 1#ft Guadract to Frams Mounbng
Bl ibESED | 1 Lift Link Assacbly 2 | 44B15d | 2 Locicwasher, 5/18 Hvy, LII
B 453LT | 2 Washer, 1/2 BAR Quudrant o Frame Mouating
10| #4750 | 3 Nut, 1/5-13 Bex 0/ Lock Sraye a8 | 08 ) B Hut, §/18-16 Hax, LI
Rar M muadrant Lo Frams Mouating
11 | BEIR82 | 2 Bolt, Lliln Mouziing 27 { 16EPTE | 1 Handle, Lifr, Aswembly
13 a1l | 3 Washar, 8/1 BAE, Linkagy B4l anlesA | 1 Rod, Lif Lever Handle
Mountisg 28 | 0em | 1 Collar, Lt Lever Plunger
18 | 444702 | B Mut, 1/0-18 Hax C/Lock Linkaga 80 i albdd | 1 Spring, Lifi Lever Plunger
Mounting 1 oa4ay37 | L Wasber, Lilt Lever Handie
4] 24918 | & Wasbar 3 | a1AME | I Flunger, LH1 Levar
18 ] de00M | 1 Py, Cottar, Lift Link 1o Lt Arm 23| 4ml3mE | L Pln, 1/3x1,2 Roll
n ] JEREM | 1 M| lE33 | 1 Grip, Lift Handle
17 | 12831 | 1 Lift Larmr & Pivoé Shaft Agpembly af | mamdes | 2 Boilt, Lift Handle Mernting
15 | amr4e | 1 Hpasar, Lift Aem 33 | araop |1 Wasbsr, Lil Link o Laft Arm
1F | 130071 | 1 Lift Arm Assssbly

Page 5 of 16

ALWAYS GVE SERIAL NUMIER WHEN DRDERIMG PARTS
5



Page 6 of 16

GT10-G Garden Tractor UT-53200

Lhivd SMIENTEO NIHAL 8NN TYIEES JA 1D SAYRTY

IRVHIHIONN
LA HOLD¥AL

ATWESSY JHC-TIVE MO INOH ¥ LHVHSIARRD “3NIONT + NOLY IS




GT10-G Garden Tractor UT-53200

ILLUSTRATION 4 - EMNGINE, DRIVE SHAFT & FROMT POWER TAKE-C.FF ASSEMBLY

Ref.| Pazi kaf. | Part
No.| ¥o, | Quan. Dencription Mo, | Mo, | Gaas. Descriptian
1] 1poaz2 | 1 la Drwve Gear Box, KLH, €2 130283 | L Idler Arm & Spring Teosion
2 | 20815 | 1 ay, Mught Angls Drive Ansambly
3 | 463017 | 1 Key, Woodrutf 3/16x3/4 43 | 452021 | B Washer, kiar Fod Retaomng
4 | 412014 | 1 Barew, b/16-1Fx 1/7 &y Hd Cup 44 | swoeri | 1 Bracket, dler Spring Relnog
Pt Bt 48 | sogate | 1 Boraw, 3/He10x% B-1/4 Hex Hd Cap
Hler Pullay & Bpring Bricket
Retainiong
¢ | 352141 ) 1 Guide Balt, Upper 48 |31omar| 2 Washer, Spring Brackat Retaimng
7| 4842 | 2 Lookwaaber, 3/8 Hyy 47 | 352884 | 2 Spacer
2 [ 443110 | & Nul, 3/8-18 Emx 4t | seapsz| 2 Idler Stand-Off
v | ss15t0 | 1 Pad, lsulator 49 | 23085 | 2 Pullny, kler
10 | dsps0e | L Belt Ratmner 60 | 483011 | 2 Washar, Idier Pulley Maunting
11 | so02e8 | 2 Ferew, 3/5-18x1-3/4 Hax Ed Cap 5L | wsmiz| 2 Lockwashar, Mler Pulley Mig
Gaar Boa Mounting 52 faasllo| 2 Hut, 3/E-198 Hex, Idler Pulley Mig
12 | 4p%011 | 3 Washar, 3/8 SAE 52 [1is0224 | 1 Hler Arm, Fuxed
13 | 230555 | L Bealt, Drive s | go027é | 1 Scraw, 3/E-16x2a1/2 Hex Hd Cap
if | 47183 i Grease Fitting Idlar Pulley & Adyustable
14 | 138108 | 1L Roar Couplar Aasembly Bracket Retaining
16 | 38234z | 1 Washay 58 | zga087 | 1 Rod, Fixed [dler Retaiong
v | 313877 f 1 Baarng pa | sszest | L Rod, Hler Pivor
12 [ 480007 | 1 Key, Woodrutf 3/16x 3/4 pr | ag0316 | 2 Cotter, Hair Pin
Iy [ 8136 | ) Lawkwaaber, 5516 Bvy &8 | =3E431H L Aricket, Kier Spring & Ad) Screw
Rexr Coupler Mounting EF | 441680 [ L Boll, 3/B-186xK-1/2 R Hd 5q Kk
20 P a50T62 | 1 Borew, Rear Coupler Mounting Carr [dlar Teosion Spring Mig
al jilaomet [ 1 Coupling & Shafi Asssmbiy E0 | A83746 1 Spriog, Compraason dlar
S [ 351634 | 1 Dweblog Teoman ([ngide}
23 | ap0TRE | 4 Dina-Coupling 6L | aEaTAT 1 Epring, Compressicn Mier
| 4002BZ |12 8orew, 3/B-18x1 Hax Hi Cap Tanaion [Outade)
2F | 4BI011 |12 Wisher, 178 BAE 62 1 31071t 1 Washer, Apriog Retsining
26 | w782 |12 Mut, 3/8-18 Hex C/Lock 63 | qeqs10| 1 Nut, 3/5-16 Hax Fiax-Lloo
| l28e44 | 1 Fromt Coupling Assembly Apring Retaimng
25 | 483028 | 1 Kay, Woadrul $/18 % 1, Froot g4 | sqzn10| 2 Meut, 3/8-16 Hex, Mdler
Coupling Mounting Retaaning Hod
& | 412033 |1 Earew, ?ﬁ--ﬂx 12 By Hd Cup Pt Bet 65 | d46143 1 Locgowaghet, 378 By, Idler
o 1 Engins, Kohler K-Z41=AF 10 H.P, Retuning Hod
(For 10 B.F. Tractor Oniy) g8 | agoe14 1 Mullay, Ider
ag 1 Engine, Kohler K-301-A8 12 H P, &7 | 408EES 4 Sorew, 1/4-20x 6718 w/loslowasher
{(Far 12 H. B, Tractor Cnly) Thread Formiog Sheld (o Frame
a1l | ihesET |1 Ehut-Df Valve Mounts
30 JaB1ET4 | 1 Pual Lana B8 | 400258 4 Sorew, 3/B-18x 1-1/2 Hax Hd Cap
& 1BBEGE 1 Fuel Tank Tap & Guage Engine to Frame Mouniiog
34 | 11487 | 1 Elsctne P.1.0. Clatch BE ] 445142 [ Laockwasker, 3/8 Hvy
st | asieas |2 ¥ay, P.T.0., Clutch Mounting Zogune to Frams Moustbg
38 | 351435 | 1 Epacer, F.T.0, Clutch Retunar 0 | 400262 2 Seraw, §/B-18xT Hax Hd
37 | 346848 | 1 Wiuaher, F,T.0, Cluloh Retainar Idler Bpring & Ad) Seraw Brackat
a8 | esLed | 1 Lowlcwagher, T/16 Hry to Frama Mouning
P.T\O, Cluteh Retalner TL | 444850 | 2 MNuk, 3/8-16 Hex Flex-Lee, Kiar
E1'] A0a%z 1 Borew, 1{"15-302 1"'1?“* Hex E'-I-p Eprlnl .0} Adj Borew Brackel to
P.T.O, Cluteh Ratainer Frame Mountog
4 | oLeE | 4 Lockwasher, 7/156 Hvy 72 | 33szas I Shaaid
P.7.0. Clutch to Crankcass Mty 71 | 463023 ) 4 Washer, 1/4 BAE Plat
41 40033 4 Boraw, 7/18-E0x 3/4 Hex Bd Cap Bhald o Frame Mouniing
P.T.0. Clutch tg Crankeass Mtg

ALWAYE GIVE SERIAL MUMBIER WHEM QORDENIMG FARTS

¥

Page 7 of 16



GT10-G Garden Tractor UT-53200 Page 8 of 16

ILLUSTRATION 5 - BODNY A SEAT ASSEMBLY

ALwWAYS GIVE SERtAL MUMBER WHEN ORDERING PARTS




GT10-G Garden Tractor UT-53200

Page 9 of 16

PARTS LIST - [LEUSTRATION 5 - 8O0y & SEAT ASSEMBLY

Rel.| Part Ral.| Part
Mo, | No, | Quan. Pukeriplian Ka,| Ho.  |Quaen. Dmpoiiption
1] L8284 1 Fonder, Body & Footbowrd Asssm 45 | aJ0E3T | 1 Jupport, Cowlng
2F 353l 2 Fouthoard Mrg Bracket a7 | 452011 ] 2 Waabar, 3/8 BAE
3| 48130 1 Lockwasher, 1,4, Ad) Bl Stop Cowling Suppert to Engioe
47 3517521 4 Mounhng, Fimubls (Fromt 2 Mauntog
B | 44133 3 Lockwasher, 1 /4 By 44 1 Doopl, CPEE (Ref, Only)
Body te Brake Fhafl Mounilog A5 | &TER | B Wot, 378-16 Hex Oripos O Lock
4| saz102| » Mut, L/6=20 Hax Cowling Buppart to Engune Mty
Body te Brake Shafl Mountng ED | 404088 | 4 Borea 8,/ La=1kx 8/4 Truss Hd Msch
7| ozl 2 Wiashar, Flat 14 SAE Froot Cowling to Brackel Mig
B | 481397 4 Pun, 1/4x1a/4 Rall Bl [ 45a00R | 4 Wasbur, E71& EAE
Body Mrunbng Locatory Pront Cowling to Bracket Mig
B[ anLTea | & Mousting, Flanbis (Rear) BE2 | 4dblgn | 4 Loxiewnabar, 5718 Hvy
1o | 44813 4 Lookwaaher, B/18 Hvy Froot Cowling to Bracket Mig
Baar Eody to Frum® Moungng 63 ; 442108 ¢ 4 Hul, 8/16-18 Hex
1 | 45200 4 Wanher, 5718 BAE Froot Cowliog wr Brackst Mig
Rrar to Frama Mountiss 54 | Jp2EM0 | I Meolding, Hood
12 | HH ] 4 Peut, 5/10-18 Hex 8| 18&TrE | 1 Babttary Cover
Faar Body to Frame Mounting 6 | #03E1D [ 3 Berew, 10=24x 1/2 Trups Hd
1y | aasrar| 2 Baflectnr Appamb Battery Cover to Hogd Mig
11 | 402020 1 Borew, LA4-20, FUl Hd Mgeh BT | 448L18 | 3 Lochwaaher, #10 Hyy
Ay Shift Blap Batiery Cover to Hood Moundng
1p | 483028 | 1 Washer, 1/4 BAE, Adf Shift atop B8 | 444210 | 3 Mui, 10-24 Hex
Reflector Assnambly Mouning . Battery Convor to Heod Mounting
18 | sE1paEd 1 Decal, Name [Faar) &0 | 330887 | 2 Degwl, Hood Side, 10 H.F, Tractcr
17 1h0290 1 Inanxt, Body Be 230884 2 Decal, Hood Bide, 12 E.F. Trastor
18 | 4dadid]| 4 Narew, 178-20x1/8 Croes B0 | sE24dd | 1 Daral, Hamea, Hood Froal
Razdin, Trugs Hd Ingert Mig 6l | 1pAS5E | 1 Hood Fantecer Brechat, R,H,
1o | 445343 4 Nak, Tisowrmen , noert Mig a2 ] 18857 | 1L Heod Fasiarnar Bracket, L.H,
a0 | assl] 1 Tl Hox B3 | #0t0E | 3 Rorew, 1/4-20% 5/4 Hex Hd
21 | xoeac| ) Plaite, Beat Meunting Hood Fuatenesr Erackat Mig
2% 1 ssamz| 1 Retunar, Togl B a¢ | w0112 | 1 Screw, 1/4-20x1 Hex Hd
24| 352818 1 Jpring, Bent Latch Hood Fastene® Brackst Mep
24p) aspuiel 1 Latoh, Tool Box LI 1-FE:L B ] Lockwagher, 1/4 Hyy
%3 | s0E5e2| 2 Boraw, 10-24 % 1/2 Hex Hd Hood Fuslenar Braoket Mig
apring o Beat Flus Mounliog 85 | 4BDORI | 4 Washer, L/4 BAE
Mol 2 Lackwmaber, M0 Hvy Hoed Fuasleper Brasket Mig
Sptlog to Seat Flate Mounting BY | eas10z2 | & Nut, 1/4-30 Hex
SdA) 4Ez002| = Wanhar, #1¢ Plidn, Bataper in Hood Pagtener Braokst Mig
Beat Flate BE | 343807 | 2 Humpet, Rubbnr, Hood Buppart
5 | 4443107 2 Nat, 10-24 Hax, Ratainer H9 [ €0R0E0 [ 2 Beriw, 9492x 578 Bl Rd Bd Mach
to Beat Plate Mounking ™ | Hallz 2 Lockwaanar, #E Hyy
2% | anlee| 1 Hinge, Tocl Box 71 | 453003 2 Waaber, #8 BAE
27 | stwcri; s Berewr, 1/4~20 x 1/2 Phiflips "% | 444308 | 3 Mut, -32 Hex
Tool Bax Hinge Mounting T8 | gas2ta | 2 Braoket, Hood Pamtisner, Front
28 ] 44E100[ & Lookwaabar, 179 Hvy Td | 404088 | 4 Sorew, b/18=-18x 34 Crosa Rep.
Teol Box Hinge Meunbng Traer Hd Maoh .
2 | 4dm0z| @ Nut, L/4-20 Hax 18 | 4slzfo | 2 Nut, Tingermin
Tool Box Hings Kountlog Hood Fagtsnay, Frant
g0 | Llis28m| 1 Beat Aswembly 78 | 40010 ) & Boriw, 1-20xE5i Hax Hd Cap
al | wvis0) 4 Boraw, 6/16-18x 1,2 Hax He Hood Festanstr Bracket Mig
Beat Mounting T | 448100 ] o Lochkwiaher, 174 By
32 | 4158 4 Lockwasber, 6/18 EHvy Saat Mig Houd Faptaner Bracket Mig
33 | HR16| 4 Loekwaaker, b/168 Hyy Th] 443102 [ 4 Nut, 17420 Bex
Taol Box to Body Mounting Hood Fastener Braoket Mig
A | 45820 4 Nut, 510418 T8 | 442023 7 4 Waaker, 1/4 BAT
Tool Rax tn Mounting Hood Fastener Bracket Mig
a5 | azpol| 2 Cawling, Front &0 | 12l4e3 | 2 Hzad
3 | aaElen| 4 Triz, Kcitusiem 8L | 4B 1 Pud, R.H, Fout
7§ 3paril) 1 Bracket, Mock Fuadlight Bl | Samael | 1 Fud, LH. Faot
b | leEE| B Lens, Haad 83 | amib5ss | 1 Dacal, Batiary Cover
19 | BadaN2] I Gaskat, Lana M| 30| 1 Decal, Masual Lift
40 | a0zl 4 Warhar, Flat 1/4 SAK AE | 2EBs3R | 1 Dwcal, Inmtrwction
Mook Ha MounLing A5 | 344184 | 1 Brop, Shaft
41 | 1M 4 Lockwasber, 1/4 Hyvy M [ sumaz| i Sprisy
Mok Mounting 4F | 44b0ds | 1 Eoplt, 1/¢-20%1 Carringe
4z | ea0z| 4 Nuyt, 1/4=30 Hex iR | 453023 [ 2 Wanher, 1/4 BAE
Mook H | Mzunting M| 44d7DE | 2 Nui, 3/4-30 Hex C/Lock
48 | 4bad2x | B Boraw, 1/4-20x 1 Truas Hd Mach 01 | wimale| 1 Beraw, Thumb, Hattery Caver
Frost Cowling to Frama Mig B2 | seavit | 1 Hataioer, Dattery Cover
“ | L6302 5 Nat, L/4=20 Hax 0F | BEs0L4 1 Epepcd NUf, Biattary Cover
Frozi Cowllng to Frame Mig M| 48402 4 Decen WaAker
45 | weezm| & Lockwaabar, 1/4 Bvy B6 | egartns | 2 But, 1/4=20 Hex., Ad) Bifi Bop
Front Cowling to Fratea Migp

ALWAYS GIVE SERIAL MUMBER WHEN OROERING FARTS




GT10-G Garden Tractor UT-53200 Page 10 of 16

ILLUATRATICN & = ENMSTRUMEMNT FAMEL

~—— CHOKE LEYER DN
CARBURMETOR

BRACRET
N ENEINE

TO THROTTLE
LINKAQE
ON ENGINE

L

SCREW &
LOCKWASHER
oN COUMING
AHIELD

+——RDERFRAME

ALWAYS GIVE SERIAL NUMBER WHEM ORDERING PARTS
10



GT10-G Garden Tractor UT-53200

PARTS LIST = ILLUSTRATION 4 = INSTRUMEMNT FAMEL

Raf. | Part E Rol, | Purt
Me. | He. Suun, Desorimlon ¥u. | Na, Kunn, Deeeriplion
1 205288 1 Fanel, Ingtrument 9 LEHRAG 1 Switeh, Elwetric Cluich {Incls
2 | 338621 1 Decal, lnsfrument Panel Hex Fut & Knurled Fuaeo Rat)
1 LBk i Pilat Light with Wypp
3 | A3158A 1 Brackel, Throttio Lover 31 1098)7 ] Ammeior
4 | AR1GTA 1 Waahor, Rotchal (ko) 32| 126070 1 Salenmid, Swarier
& JG157T H Washer, Ratchel (Female) 33 400308 2 Berew, 1/4=20x3/4 Hex Hd,
g | BEisER | ) Lover, Thratle Contpol Solenold Mouwiting
¥ | 400144 | 1 Serow, 1/8-3%x3/4 Hex Hd, 3% 1 4B 2 Lockwuaher, }/4 Hvy, Solenosd
Conlral Arm Mounilng ' Mounting
E [ 4d40d2 | 2 Wenhar, Bhakeproof. Control Arm a5 | 443102 = Nul, 1/4-20 Hex
Teasion 35 [ 3Edaez| | Rivgulatar, Recyifler
F | 444714 1 Wut, I/4-2% Hex ©/lock, Contral §7 400T 0% 2 Berew, 1/4-20% 3/% Hex He,
Arm Maounting Fogulater Mounting
I0 | J46R28 | 1 Knsh, Throle Contral ak | 448100] = Lockwagher, 1/4 Hvy, Regulotar
i} dfdle |2 Sorgw, 1/4-20% 5/ Truas Hd Mounting
Mueh, Control Asanmbly Mig 25 | 443102 2 N, 174-20 Hex. Regulator Mig
12 | 446130 3 Lockwnaher, 1/4 Hyy, Caniral U 1 400182 K Ecrew, 5S16-10x5/R Hex Hd,
Agatmbly Maunlng nsirumen: Pane! Mauming
13 ) 448162 2 MNut, 1/4-20 Hex, Conlraol 41 | «4513€| B Lackwasher, 8718 Hvy,
Aparmbly Mounting ingerwvant Punel Mounting
14§ 128805 § 1 Control Ansembly, Chake 43 | | G Kut, Bf13=14 Hex, Inatrumant
15 | 448142 1 Lockwiaher, 3/0 Hyy Panel Mauniing
18 | dadnIz | ) Muil, 3/K-2¢ Hex Jnm 40 | 448138 2 Lockwagher, §/18 Hvy, Cables
M Jasasz| 2 Clip, Chokte Concral Mig o Solonaid Meountlng
18 | sueBR2 | 1 Bod. Thraitle Cantro! 44 | 4ddEpRp 2 MNul, 5/16-24 Hex Jum, Cables
18 | J6LlE72 1 Bell Cronk, Throwde Contrsl to Balenald Moun
20 [ 481571 1 Trudnion, Thealtle Controt 4% | MBl1R| 2 Lockwasher, #18 Hvy, Sables
3| 480118 | 1 Borew, 1/4-20x1-1/2 Hax Hd, o Soinpid Maunting
Bell Crank Mouniing 46 | 4448]2 2 Mut, #14-32 Hex, Cablsz o
22 1 454026 | 2 washer, Shakeproof, Bell Crunk Solencid Mounling
Mounting 4T 1 Howaty, 12 Yalt
20 AB2062 | 1 Wnaher, 1/4 BAE, Ball Crwrk 4F | B45E3T [ 1 Clump, Battery Held Down
Mounting 49 | dE24EE| X Rod, Battary Hald Duwn
24 | 46130 1 Lockwaaher, 1/4 Hyy, Beli g0 £03023 * Woshar, Pattery Hold Down
Crank blouniing 81 | 44470R ) 2 Mul, 1/4-20 Hux C/Lack,
25 | 4ddiUE § 1 Nui, 1/4-20 Hax, Bell Crank Mig Battery Moid Down
28 | 251570 b | Rod, Threlile laver 52 | ACk402 | 4 Bing Ratnining, Throitls Conirol
= Jzhhad | Ignitlan Bwitch Asaembly (nelx & Laver Aods Mounting
T Reyn, Int Tooth Lockwanher 83§ A4BTAT§ 1 Clip, Fpring. Cholka Comtrol
& Hox Mounting Mut) Mounting
o ) ooguesn | 1 Key. Ignlilon, St of 2 k4 1 Berizl No. Deqal
(Fel, Only}
L

* For sarvied o roplicement, ase your Denlor,

ALWAYS GHVE SERIAL MUMBER WHEN ORDERING PARTS

Page 11 of 16



Page 12 of 16

GT10-G Garden Tractor UT-53200

ILLUSTRATION 7 » TRANSAXLE ASSEMBLY




GT10-G Garden Tractor UT-53200

TECUMEEH PRODUCTS COMPANY

kausen «Fawer Produzh Pasts Dapat Divitlan
Grraften, Wieonsin

PARTE LIST = TRAMIAMLE MODEL Ma.

2324, SERVYICE Ne. T9410G

ILLUSTRATION 7 - TRANSARLE ASSEMBLY

Page 13 of 16

Raof, | Purt Ref | Part
Mo, | No, Dwporiptlon Mo, { o Denaripiioe
1| TR4206 | Lever & Houslng Assasbly, Saift (ngl 2v | m7eo2t | Soaft, Input
Noa, Bthru 7) &0 | TTAD2A Epurﬂn.r. Ioput Toaft
2 | 795018 | Ring, Bmap 4L | TROpEE | Washer, Thrusk
3 | T92001 | Ring, Quad 42 | TH8021 | Seal & Retiioer Assmmbly, QiF (ol
4 | TP2002 | Pan, Roll Ho. 45}
B | TM05S | Housicg, Bhift Laver &3 | *7apas | Caear, Output
.} Tad23d Kaapar, Bhift Lavar [ 23 18028 Fumion, Qutput
T T4 207 Laver, St i TR8005 Seal, Ol
B | Téddd4 | Rod Amgambly Buft (Incl Mos, 0 thro 6 | 7B204E | Houmng, Axle
128 M) A TBZ04E | EHouaing, Axle
8 | 782003 | Ep¥ing 47 ¢ ¥72088 | Cover Apsembly, Traosasde (fool Noa.
10 | Yadded | Ball, Btesl B4, BA, 87, B9 k M)
11 | 78004 | Fork, Salicar & | 770028 | Came Assembly, Transaxle {[nzl Nos. 54,
13 | TMOEE | Bod, Stufter (Ard & 4th} EB, BT L E3)
13 | T840 | Rod Assambly. Shift {[ool Noa. §, 10, 11 4% | TI200Y E:rnr. Socicet Hd Cup, 1/-20x 274
L 14) a0 | Ts02E | Pun, Dowel
14 | "0405T | Rod, Shifter (Low) &1 | ToR04E | Eorew, Mex Hd 3/8-18x1
1k | 774251 | Axle, Left Hand 42 | 782016 | Plug, Magoebllc Drajn
16A{ TM4232 | Axla, Bipht Mand E3 | TEa0lL | Lockwasher, Bplit 278"
l¢ | Te0G42 | Washar, Thrust 84 | T8004B | PBenring, Hukdla
17 | T¥Z00E | Borew, Max Bd Cup, L/4-20 X B-1/2 a6 | 780038 | Bearing, Newdie
15 | te200e | Lockwasbar, 1A4% 58 | 780024 | Pawring, Pall
1g | ™BadiiA| Cear Rlag 87 | MA004T | Hearng, Nesdla
2 | TéEble | Fum, Driva 48 | v800E0 | Bearing, Ball
21 | 788027 | Block, Driva 34 | 780048 | Baaring, Nesdls
2k | TTAPE4 | Pinloz, Bevael 47 | regize | Beal, Oi
2% | TPa0ehA| Bhait b Gear, Bruke &1 | TE0UNL | Wesher
24 | TEEH1T | Ring, Soap &2 | ™a0s: | Ehaft & Finion
25 | 779038 | Bhatt & Dearing Assembly, Ficlon &3 | TBU048 | Banring, Nesdla
{loo] No. 38} éd f TTEDID | @hdl, Revarse Klsr
24 | 780018 | Bamring 86 | Teadds | Spwmonar, Reverss Idier
27 1TelEd | Gear Clusier Assszably, (fool No. 28) 68 | TTERlG | ldlex, Raverss
28 | THO0E3d | Pushing g7 | 77028 | Spus Gear [22 Teeth)
b | TE#0T4 | Stop, Shulter gn | Teooas | Mearing, Thrust
40 188083 | Gumket, Cane & Cover 85 | 7r4012A| Carriar Assamhly, Dufersntal (lazl
a1 | 188082 | Guamket, Ehift Taver Housing Mo, 11)
42 | T7E91f | Cear, Shifting (3rd & 44b) 70 | Tra0TLA{ Carrier Assembly, Differastial (ool
33 | 1700 | Owar, Bhifting (lst, 2od & Eev.) Na, 1)
B4 | T3S | Gear, Bevel %1 | 78004 § Bua
3% | TTROST | Char, Kler 72 | teA084 | “O" Pung
86 | T7R03E | Oear Clopter Assasm (imel No. 38) 73 | T8G007 | Wamber, Thrust
% | Te=024 | Bpaser 74 | TS005L | ‘Waeber, Thrust
4 | 42018 | Riog, Enap 75 | TEERI0 | Plug, Fips
749 | TROOTS | Bace, Thiust

ALNAYS GIVE SERIAL HLMEER WHEN QRDERING PARTS



GT10-G Garden Tractor UT-53200

ILLLISTRATION 8
RIGHT AMGLE BRIVE HEAD ASSEMELY
MODEL MNa, 2063 - ML Service MNo. 7RCT2

Bal. Ho. | Fert Ko, Daperiplion 14
i TE407 R H;lﬂmﬁ::;jnﬂ'l {lact, Ry, Mge,
) 710G Houmng, Right Angls Drive
1 TEo4E Gear, Muter
4 TIeLl% Hhaft, fopel
A | resria | mhadt, Guipat
4 TeR0a4 Cover, Right Hand
T TaN0IE Guskat, Covar
& TER0S Baazing, Ball
] TRDAOZ4 Bawzing, Ball
10 | 7eB0ts | Bung, Suap
11 TBEQLE ng, Enap
12 TEBUZE Saal, Cil
13 Fea03D0 Ganket, Cap
4 TR202Z5 Scraw, Bd Hd Belf Tap, 10-24x 1/2
15 T 8E02D Cap azd Boul Agtem, REtalosr
clocl, Raf, Now, 16 L 11)
i1 88031 Geal, Gil .
1r | 782088 | Serew, Hex Hd, 1,/4-20x /8

*For BERYICE v yoor TECUMBEH DEALER, or coptast PEEALEAL BIVISION, TECUMSEN PACDUCTH CO,
ALWAYS GIVE SERTAL MUMBE WHEN ORDERING PARTS

"

Page 14 of 16



GT10-G Garden Tractor UT-53200

[LLUETRATIDMN ¥ - WIRING

Page 15 of 16

T BAFETY

o I- I.'L A E'W1TOH
'
- - wﬂ
T wED
! WHITE beso
- —
- I ) ]
12 wH TR dre r.};ﬁ:mu '““{
Wil L L E .
BHANGE
LY = L Sh TRM
! weItE =,
LlgT
LAFLTY dw LALTEEY
EXITLN
l1arp A I kA FURE '—"'_!
Y LWITEHN SLAPLE 1T reo
HEE TR RURBLE
¥ REMECIESRRS, Wiz wiking [
WiTi ENGINK fraaTes
PARTS LIST
Al | Part .| Paxe
Me. | Mo, | Quan. Dwasription Na. | Mo, ] Quan, Descriphico
131015 | 1 Wire Haroasn, () Bed. No, 11 X Wire, Furpls, Koy Bitsh 1o Coul
1 theouph 143 12 1 Wire, White, Clutoh Bwitch ta
1 1 Wire, Rad, Kay Switch bty Coptserigr Ealety Bwitch
2 1 Wire, Black, Clutch Switsh 1o 13 1 Wirs, Orazge, Key Buitch Lo
Conoaater Beatflar
& i Wire, Parpie, Splice to Commotor 14 | 3m1945 | 1 Cable, Ted, Battezy to Solenaid
4 1 Wire, Tas, Clutab Bwitch ta Elutsh 15 | 362456 | 1 Cable, Black, Battery to Groumt
b 1 Wire, Red, Ammatar ta Solensid 16 [ 118306 1 Cablin, Black, Solemoid to Ground
LI 1 Wire, White, Baioly Bwitch Lo 17 | Mb5ET0| 1 Cabis, Rad, Siariar Lo Bolenold
Solencid 1% | 3M5EL| 1 Cllp, Hatalney, Wire Haraeas to
1 1 Wirs, Brown, Bpliss to Clotoh Bwitch Teok Brackst
B L Wire, P::lg:. Xy Bwitab to Splice 0% | 5898 | = Clamp, Ratajver, Rarter Cable
] 1 Wirs, ¥ , Aepeadar to Key sd Earnems to Fan Bousing
Switoh g¢ | dTazat| 1 Tly, Cabia, Safely Bwiich Wice
i} 1 Wirs, White, Ewy Bwiich to Cluich . L]
Bwitch
b Mot Dioateated

ALWAYS GIYE SIRLAL HUMBER WHEN QEDERIND PARTS



GT10-G Garden Tractor UT-53200

ILLUETRATION 10 - STEERIMG GEAR ASSEMELY

PARTE LiST
. Part
o, Na. uan, Dmncyiption
121486 1 Sleering Gear Asdembly (lacl the follewing)
1 443828 k| Nut, &5/E=18 Hzx Jam
2 B4B0E3 1 Covar, Dusi
3 54608 1 Baaring, Sisaring Column
4 BOGERE 1 Mavring Gaar Houslng Aasembly
B BAE0EE 1 Waahar
] BABDEE 1 Ball Boaring and Cup Assambly
7 NA.5.4 1 Cars ard Tuba Anssmbly
B Baanay 1 Washer, Belleville
5 S4R0ER i Plug, Btasring Gear Adjustment
18 AB00Ed 1 Fin, 1/8x1/2 Cotter
11 500E51 1 | Btaeriog Gear Assepbly (I=el Rai, 1, 1%, 13, and 14}
1z 443820 1 Nut, 1/3-20 Hax Jam
13 BABUEE 1 g, Laver
L4 EMpEN i Levar Assembly
15 5480740 i Ratizor, QL panl
1a Aya0T1 H Ol S=al
T 471218 1 Fitting, Lohrication

+ N.59.58, Not asrviced saperately. For aervios usde somplets gpeal aypembly,

ALWAYS GIVE SER|AL NUMBER WHEN ORCEEIMG PARTS

No. 120480,

SEE YOUR OWNER'S MANDAL FOR *‘GUARANTY! AND 'HOW TO ORDER REPAIR PARTS

Llthe In U, 5, A, ¥73

Page 16 of 16



